Thoth Publishing House

gu Jiu, Aleea Teilor bl.2, Sc.2, Ap.14, 201240, Gorj, Romania Email: editura.thoth@gmail.com; jriss.ader@gmail.com

Phone: 004-0757063989



Statement of acceptance as a scientific reviewer for Journal of Research and Innovation for Sustainable Society

The	undersigned,		occupying	the	position	of
		at				

hereby state that I agree to be part of the team of *scientific reviewers* for *Journal of Research and Innovation for Sustainable Society*, edited by Thoth Publishing House of Târgu Jiu, Romania.

As a reviewer on behalf of Journal of Research and Innovation for Sustainable Society, I fully understand that in the performance of my responsibilities, certain types of confidential information shall be disclosed to me. In consideration of my appointment as a reviewer, I hereby agree as follows:

- 1. All applicant-supplied materials and information, whether supplied directly by the applicant(s), or by Journal of Research and Innovation for Sustainable Society on behalf of the applicant(s), and whether disclosed in written, graphic, photographic, recorded, projected, or verbal form, shall be regarded as "Confidential Information". This includes information submitted as part of a grant or award application, and information exchanged as part of a site review.
- 2. I shall not disclose such Confidential Information, nor any part thereof, to any third party, nor shall I use such Confidential Information for my own personal gain or benefit. In cases where I feel it necessary to solicit another reviewer's opinion to effect a thorough review, I will first seek authorization from Journal of Research and Innovation for Sustainable Society where possible, but in any case, I will ensure that any and all such parties first agree to be signatories to this Agreement before any Confidential Information shall be disclosed.
- 3. Confidential Information shall not be reproduced in any form.
- 4. The foregoing provisions of confidentiality shall not apply to Confidential Information which:
 - a) is now, or which hereafter, through no act or failure to act on my part, becomes generally known or available to the public without breach of this Agreement,
 - b) is known to me at the time of disclosure of such Confidential Information, provided that I can satisfactorily demonstrate such prior knowledge and that such knowledge was not gained from any third parties through a breach of secrecy,
 - c) is hereafter furnished to me in good faith by a third party without breach by that third party either directly or indirectly of an obligation of confidentiality to either Journal of Research and Innovation for Sustainable Society or to individual applicant(s),
 - d) is disclosed to a third party with the express written approval of the applicant(s).
- 5. Unless otherwise specifically authorized by Journal of Research and Innovation for Sustainable Society, all information pertaining to the deliberations, discussions and outcomes of grant, award or site reviews shall also be deemed to be Confidential Information. This includes any knowledge of scores, ranks, categorization of applications/applicants, and specific recommendations as may be made from time to time by grant, award or site review panels.
- 6. Following the review process, all Confidential Information in my possession will be returned to Journal of Research and Innovation for Sustainable Society or disposed of in a secure manner.
- 7. All enquiries received by peer reviewers or observers about an application or its review must be referred to Journal of Research and Innovation for Sustainable Society. Peer reviewers or observers must not contact the applicants for additional information or disclose matters arising from the review process to the applicants.

Date, Signature,